

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1988 OF 2018

In

SUITS 526 OF 2018

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Micron Housing Llp And 21 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1629 OF 2024

In

SUITS 526 OF 2018

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ismali Nazir Shakoor And 24 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 39 OF 2025

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 1988 OF 2018

Micron Housing Llp And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid OmerbhoyRESPONDENT

Adv. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Adv. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi

Associates for the Plaintiff

Adv. Sneha Patil i/b Adv. Maniar S. Associates for the

Defendant No. 1 to 3

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke (AGP) for the State of Maharashtra for
the Respondent No. 19

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 20/01/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)